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Boys 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Griffin, *                   Cardinal                 12.43   2  10   
  2 Gillam, David                Tri-County B             12.88   5   8   
  3 Andersen, Kyle               Lone Tree                13.30   5   6   
  4 Molyneux, Cade               Sigourney                13.50   2   4   
  5 Ian, *                       Cardinal                 13.55   4   2   
  6 Flander, Beau                English Vall             13.58   4   1   
  7 Weber, Karson                Sigourney                13.73   1 
  8 Villanueva, Shawn            Van Buren                13.74   5 
  9 Edeker, Will                 WACO                     13.76   3 
 10 Sobaski, Brayden             PEKIN                    13.79   3 
 11 Roth, David                  WACO                     14.15   5 
 12 Leathers, Peyton             Sigourney                14.16   1 
 13 Goemaat, Matthew             North Mahask             14.18   1 
 14 Loeffler, Owen               Van Buren                14.26   4 
 15 Miller, Mason                WACO                     14.35   4 
 16 Fett, Lucas                  Van Buren                14.61   3 
 17 Mertens, Wyatt               Van Buren                14.62   2 
 18 Bockleman, Ethan             Lone Tree                14.69   1 
 19 Mikesell, Brayden            English Vall             14.76   3 
 20 Molyneux, Reid               Sigourney                14.85   4 
 21 Sexton, Noa                  Tri-County B             15.12   3 
 22 Hanes, Gage                  Moravia                  15.27   2 
 23 Garrett, Ethan               English Vall             15.50   1 
 24 Garringer, Caleb             English Vall             15.52   1 
 25 Dueker, Adam                 Moravia                  15.83   3 
 26 MacCready, Dillon            Tri-County B             16.12   1 
 27 Roth, Philip                 WACO                     16.32   2 
 28 Cook, Caleb                  Moravia                  16.48   1 
 29 Newport, Gabe                North Mahask             16.84   2 
 30 Bunn, Ben                    North Mahask             16.90   3 
 31 Newport, Malachi             North Mahask             16.92   2 
 32 Albertson, Marshal           Moravia                  18.49   2 
 -- Lauderman, Logan             PEKIN                       DQ   3 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Griffin, *                   Cardinal                 25.50   4  10   
  2 Klinker, Dylan               North Mahask             25.61   3   8   
  3 Miller, Mason                WACO                     25.69   3   6   
  4 Sobaski, Brayden             PEKIN                    26.02   1   4   
  5 Viner, Alex                  Lone Tree                26.23   2   2   
  6 McDanel, Jackson             Moravia                  26.78   1   1   
  7 Edeker, Will                 WACO                     26.91   1 
  8 Knockel, Sean                North Mahask             27.38   2 
  9 Moore, Ashton                English Vall             27.48   1 
 10 Spain, Braden                WACO                     27.84   4 
 11 Manning, Jackson             Van Buren                27.89   4 
 12 Hawkins, Riley               Moravia                  27.90   4 
 13 Neal, Brian                  WACO                     28.00   4 
 14 Leathers, Peyton             Sigourney                28.18   3 
 15 Sereg, Gavin                 Sigourney                28.26   3 
 16 Stoltz, Tyler                Van Buren                28.49   2 
 17 Gillam, David                Tri-County B             28.56   2 
 18 Shipley, Logan               Van Buren                29.41   3 
 19 Molyneux, Reid               Sigourney                29.87   2 
 20 Good, Coen                   English Vall             30.19   3 
 21 Moore, Jake                  Sigourney                30.21   3 
 22 Villanueva, Shawn            Van Buren                30.53   1 
 23 Garrett, Ethan               English Vall             31.29   2 
 24 Bunn, Ben                    North Mahask             31.64   1 
 25 Viers, Braden                Lone Tree                31.67   1 
 26 MacCready, Dillon            Tri-County B             33.99   2 
 -- Lauderman, Logan             PEKIN                       DQ   2 
 -- Sexton, Noa                  Tri-County B                DQ   1 
 -- Flander, Beau                English Vall                DQ   3 
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Griffin, *                   Cardinal                 52.73   3  10   
  2 Hamilton, Chace              Moravia                  55.11   2   8   
  3 Spain, Braden                WACO                     56.73   3   6   
  4 Lett, *                      Cardinal                 57.93   3   4   
  5 Goemaat, Matthew             North Mahask             59.42   2   2   
  6 Manning, Jackson             Van Buren                59.52   2   1   
  7 Shield, Cade                 Lone Tree                59.78   2 
  8 Cormeny, Brett               Moravia                  59.97   3 
  9 Smallwood, Cecil             English Vall           1:00.84   1 
 10 Osborn, Josh                 English Vall           1:00.94   2 
 11 Gauley, Andrew               Lone Tree              1:01.44   1 
 12 Mertens, Wyatt               Van Buren              1:01.78   2 
 13 Dahlstrom, Sven              PEKIN                  1:02.05   1 
 14 Oswald, Isaac                WACO                   1:03.40   1 
 15 Knockel, Andy                North Mahask           1:04.41   1 
 16 Hampton, Deklan              PEKIN                  1:04.76   2 
 17 Mikesell, Brayden            English Vall           1:05.21   2 
 18 Bishop, Colten               PEKIN                  1:07.06   3 
 19 Smith, Zane                  Van Buren              1:07.96   1 
 20 Neal, Brian                  WACO                   1:08.81   1 
 21 Birtcher, Joey               Lone Tree              1:17.55   1 
 22 Spray, J.T.                  PEKIN                  1:20.19   3 
 23 McLaughlin, John             WACO                   1:25.50   3 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Wise, Zack                   PEKIN                  2:16.24   10   
  2 Goemaat, Anthony             North Mahask           2:24.58    8   
  3 Cortes, Alberto              Lone Tree              2:25.06    6   
  4 Staltzman, Nick              Lone Tree              2:25.84    4   
  5 Brown, Carson                Moravia                2:28.38    2   
  6 Fett, Lucas                  Van Buren              2:28.75    1   
  7 Schwab, Colton               Sigourney              2:32.40  
  8 Sampson, Nate                North Mahask           2:34.89  
  9 Lightfoot, Governor          English Vall           2:50.76  
 10 Lilly, Grant                 Van Buren              2:51.10  
 11 Spray, J.T.                  PEKIN                  2:51.28  
 12 Luitjens, Mattias            WACO                   3:15.51  
 13 Birtcher, Joey               Lone Tree              3:20.90  
 -- Grove, Myles                 English Vall                DQ  
 -- Quiroz, Junior               WACO                        DQ  
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Millikin, Brady              PEKIN                  5:05.79   10   
  2 Grove, Bryson                English Vall           5:10.60    8   
  3 Moore, Mason                 Sigourney              5:13.76    6   
  4 Hughes, Hunter               WACO                   5:41.00    4   
  5 Sampson, Nate                North Mahask           5:48.02    2   
  6 Rockafellow, William         Lone Tree              5:48.54    1   
  7 Veiseth, Brayden             North Mahask           5:49.64  
  8 Guise, Ben                   PEKIN                  5:51.00  
  9 Hanes, Gage                  Moravia                5:53.00  
 10 Dennis, Wyatt                WACO                   5:53.63  
 11 Christofferson, Cale         Lone Tree              5:57.00  
 12 Bruns, AJ                    English Vall           6:17.00  
 13 Smith, Zane                  Van Buren              6:36.00  
 14 Dueker, Adam                 Moravia                7:02.00  
 -- Patterson, Xzavior           Tri-County B                DQ  
 -- Egli, Jonah                  WACO                        DQ  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Millikin, Brady              PEKIN                 11:12.62   10   
  2 Grove, Bryson                English Vall          11:16.92    8   
  3 Moore, Mason                 Sigourney             11:52.18    6   
  4 Harmon, Lane                 North Mahask          12:32.61    4   
  5 Guise, Ben                   PEKIN                 12:47.91    2   
  6 Dennis, Wyatt                WACO                 J13:12.94    1   
  7 Veiseth, Brayden             North Mahask         J12:54.65  
  8 Luitjens, Mattias            WACO                 J13:12.94  
  9 Lilly, Grant                 Van Buren             14:16.58  
 -- Egli, Jonah                  WACO                        DQ  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jones, Michael               PEKIN                    19.09   10   
  2 Ian, *                       Cardinal                 19.39    8   
  3 Johnson, Logan               Moravia                  20.20    6   
  4 Schmitz, Zach                WACO                     20.57    4   
  5 Moore, Ashton                English Vall             21.75    2   
  6 sanders, c                   Cardinal                 21.80    1   
  7 Lauderman, Logan             PEKIN                    22.58  
 -- Dickey, Kyler                PEKIN                       DQ  
 
Boys 400 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Patterson, Cade              Lone Tree              1:06.00   1  10   
  2 Johnson, Logan               Moravia                1:06.03   2   8   
  3 Lauderman, Logan             PEKIN                  1:06.73   2   6   
  4 Willoz, Ethan                Lone Tree              1:09.12   2   4   
  5 Bender, Reese                English Vall           1:09.76   2   2   
  6 McLaughlin, Dan              Sigourney              1:13.00   1   1   
  7 sanders, c                   Cardinal               1:14.00   1 
  8 Dickey, Kyler                PEKIN                  1:17.00   2 
  9 Quiroz, Marco                WACO                   1:18.00   1 
 10 McLaughlin, John             WACO                   1:30.00   2 
 -- Wolver, Jaedon               PEKIN                       DQ   1 
 -- Mercer, Gaige                Tri-County B                DQ   1 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Sigourney  'A'                                        48.65   1  10   
  2 Van Buren  'A'                                        50.03   1   8   
  3 English Valleys  'A'                                  50.91   1   6   
  4 Lone Tree  'A'                                        51.53   1   4   
  5 Pekin  'A'                                            52.13   1   2   
  6 Waco  'B'                                             54.29   2   1   
  7 North Mahaska  'A'                                    55.57   1 
  8 Sigourney  'B'                                        56.72   2 
  9 Waco  'A'                                             58.78   1 
 10 English Valleys  'B'                                  59.12   2 
 11 North Mahaska  'B'                                    59.54   2 
 12 Pekin  'B'                                          1:01.30   2 
 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Sigourney  'A'                                      1:43.30   1  10   
  2 Pekin  'A'                                          1:47.44   1   8   
  3 Van Buren  'A'                                      1:49.37   1   6   
  4 Lone Tree  'A'                                      1:55.81   1   4   
  5 North Mahaska  'A'                                  1:57.56   1   2   
  6 Sigourney  'B'                                      1:59.67   2   1   
  7 Waco  'B'                                           1:59.70   2 
  8 Waco  'A'                                           2:04.63   1 
  9 Moravia  'A'                                        2:07.12   1 
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Moravia  'A'                                        3:49.00   10   
  2 North Mahaska  'A'                                  3:51.00    8   
  3 English Valleys  'A'                                4:06.01    6   
  4 Lone Tree  'A'                                      4:06.84    4   
  5 Pekin  'A'                                          4:08.00    2   
  6 Waco  'A'                                           4:10.00    1   
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 English Valleys  'A'                                9:48.01   10   
  2 Pekin  'A'                                          9:56.38    8   
  3 Lone Tree  'A'                                     10:19.06    6   
  4 Cardinal  'A'                                      11:01.92    4   
 
Boys 800 Sprint Medley
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Moravia  'A'                                        1:47.17   1  10   
  2 Pekin  'A'                                          1:51.10   2   8   
  3 Waco  'A'                                           1:51.17   1   6   
  4 English Valleys  'A'                                1:55.12   2   4   
  5 Sigourney  'A'                                      1:55.63   2   2   
  6 North Mahaska  'A'                                  1:58.73   2   1   
  7 Van Buren  'A'                                      1:59.04   1 
  8 Lone Tree  'A'                                      2:01.39   1 
  9 Waco  'B'                                           2:06.79   2 
 10 Tri-County Boys  'A'                                2:15.03   1 
 
Boys Distance Medley
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                          4:07.83   10   
  2 North Mahaska  'A'                                  4:09.44    8   
  3 Moravia  'A'                                        4:10.09    6   
  4 Lone Tree  'A'                                      4:18.35    4   
  5 English Valleys  'A'                                4:41.85    2   
  6 Sigourney  'A'                                      4:46.59    1   
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Shuttle Hurdle
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                          1:18.38   10   
  2 Sigourney  'A'                                      1:26.81    8   
 
Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Griffin, *                   Cardinal               6-02.00   10   
  2 Sereg, Gavin                 Sigourney              5-10.00    8   
  3 Stoltz, Tyler                Van Buren              5-08.00    6   
  4 Schmitz, Zach                WACO                   5-06.00    4   
  5 Miller, Mason                WACO                  J5-06.00    2   
  6 Hawkins, Riley               Moravia                5-04.00    1   
 -- Stull, Chandler              PEKIN                       NH  
 -- Juhl, Mason                  PEKIN                       NH  
 -- Brenneman, Harry             Lone Tree                   NH  
 -- Grove, Myles                 English Vall                NH  
 -- Mercer, Gaige                Tri-County B                NH  
 
Boys Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Mertens, Wyatt               Van Buren             18-11.75   10   
  2 Viner, Alex                  Lone Tree             18-11.00    8   
  3 Manning, Jackson             Van Buren             18-05.00    6   
  4 Smith, Grant                 North Mahask          17-06.75    4   
  5 Lett, *                      Cardinal             J17-06.75    2   
  6 Shield, Cade                 Lone Tree             17-05.75    1   
  7 Kirkbride, Justice           PEKIN                 17-03.00  
  8 Gauley, Andrew               Lone Tree             17-01.00  
  9 Phillips, Max                Sigourney             16-11.50  
 10 Flander, Beau                English Vall          16-01.25  
 10 Oswald, Isaac                WACO                  16-01.25  
 12 Stull, Chandler              PEKIN                 15-10.25  
 13 Clarahan, Cole               Sigourney             15-09.75  
 14 Gillam, David                Tri-County B          15-03.25  
 15 Moore, Jake                  Sigourney             14-01.00  
 16 Neal, Brian                  WACO                  14-00.25  
 17 Bunn, Ben                    North Mahask          13-10.50  
 18 Egli, Ty                     WACO                  13-04.00  
 19 Lightfoot, Governor          English Vall          12-00.50  
 
Boys Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Juhl, Mason                  PEKIN                 40-08.00   10   
  2 Alec, *                      Cardinal              40-02.50    8   
  3 Keeley, Logan                PEKIN                 40-00.00    6   
  4 Kubas, Kaden                 English Vall          36-04.00    4   
  5 Vander Voort, Gage           North Mahask          36-01.00    2   
  6 Diers, Drew                  WACO                  35-07.25    1   
  7 Goemaat, Trace               North Mahask          34-09.00  
  8 Loeffler, Owen               Van Buren             34-08.00  
  9 Smithart, Zach               Sigourney             33-05.00  
 10 Leichty, Colton              WACO                  33-00.50  
 11 Warth, Sam                   Van Buren             31-11.00  
 12 Anderson, Nolan              North Mahask          31-01.00  
 13 Dueker, Adam                 Moravia               30-09.50  
 14 Rice, Jon                    WACO                  30-05.50  
 15 Linn, Kevin                  PEKIN                 30-00.00  
 16 C, Isaac                     Cardinal              28-07.50  
 17 Moffit, Brayden              Sigourney             28-04.50  
 18 Kapple, Dillon               Tri-County B          27-11.50  
 19 Cook, Caleb                  Moravia               27-04.50  
 20 Owens, Ethan                 English Vall          26-09.50  
 21 Romick, Alijah               North Mahask          26-02.25  
 22 Marco, *                     Cardinal              26-01.50  
 23 Doud, Ryan                   PEKIN                 25-05.25  
 24 walters, logan               Cardinal              24-11.50  
 25 Greiner, Brayden             PEKIN                 24-07.00  
 26 Garrett, Ethan               English Vall          24-01.00  
 27 Rockafellow, William         Lone Tree             23-11.50  
 28 Stauffer, John               WACO                  21-11.50  
 29 Staley, AJ                   Tri-County B          21-09.50  
 -- Reed, Conner                 Sigourney                   DQ  
 
Boys Discus Throw
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Kubas, Kaden                 English Vall            118-05   10   
  2 Keeley, Logan                PEKIN                   110-06    8   
  3 Waterhouse, Chase            WACO                     98-09    6   
  4 Vander Voort, Gage           North Mahask             95-09    4   
  5 Alec, *                      Cardinal                 95-06    2   
  6 Kelderman, Ty                North Mahask             92-10    1   
  7 Diers, Drew                  WACO                     92-08  
  8 Rice, Jon                    WACO                     88-08  
  9 Loeffler, Owen               Van Buren                85-11  
 10 Linn, Kevin                  PEKIN                    79-01  
 11 Cook, Caleb                  Moravia                  73-08  
 12 Leichty, Colton              WACO                     73-00  
 13 Bruns, AJ                    English Vall             72-00  
 14 Rockafellow, William         Lone Tree                67-03  
 15 Kapple, Dillon               Tri-County B             64-03  
 16 Greiner, Brayden             PEKIN                    62-06  
 17 Clark, Jacob                 North Mahask             59-04  
 18 Doud, Ryan                   PEKIN                    58-05  
 19 Blommers, Brady              North Mahask             53-04  
 20 Staley, AJ                   Tri-County B             49-00  
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 19 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) PEKIN                      124        2) Cardinal                   71   
    3) Lone Tree                   64        4) English Valleys            63   
    5) Sigourney                   57        6) North Mahaska              54   
    7) Moravia                     52        8) WACO                       42   
    9) Van Buren                   38       10) Tri-County Boys             8   


